P/N: 2900-300653 Rev 1 www.kramerAV.com
USER MANUAL
MODEL:
VP‑427H2
4K HDBaseT Receiver/Scaler
Kramer Electronics Ltd.
VP‑427H2 – Contents i

The menu appears.
2. Select PICTURE and set the following:
Menu Item Function
SIZE Set the size of the image: FULL, OVER SCAN, UNDERSCAN, LETTER BOX,
PAN SCAN or BEST FIT.
4K in -> 4K out Select SCALER to process the 4K-in to 4K-out signal via the scaler.
Select BYPASS to bypass the scaler.
RESOLUTION Select the output resolution:
(4:4:4 unless shown
otherwise)
Appears as Output Resolution Appears as Output Resolution
720X480P 480p 640x480 640x480
720X576P 576p 800x600 800x600
1280X720P50 720p@50Hz 1024x768 1024x768
1280X720P60 720p@60Hz 1280x768 1280x768
1920X1080P24 1080p@24Hz 1360x768 1360x768
1920X1080P25 1080p@25Hz 1280x720 1280x720
1920X1080P30 1080p@30Hz 1280x800 1280x800
1920X1080P50 1080p@50Hz 1280x1024 1280x1024
1920X1080P60 1080p@60Hz 1440x900 1440x900
4K2K 24 4K2K@24Hz 1400x1050 1400x1050
4K2K 25 4K2K@25Hz 1920X1080 1920X1080
4K2K 30 4K2K@30Hz 1680x1050 1680x1050
4K2K(420) 50 4K2K@50Hz(4:2:0) 1600x1200 1600x1200